# N1300002472

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	<u></u>
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	······································	
·	Office Use Or	ıly
/		

A



03/13/13--01024--012 \*\*78.75

FILED 13 HAR 13 PM 4: 15 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLARY OF STATE

T. Burch MAR 1 4 2013

**COVER LETTER** 

ORIGINAL

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## SUBJECT: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Peggy's Patriots, Inc. \_\_\_\_\_\_ (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

**\$70.00** Filing Fee

\$78.75
Filing Fee &
Certificate of
Status

□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

■ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

### ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Norma J. Peirce

Name (Printed or typed)

714 Brook Forest Court

Address

Apopka, FL 32712

City, State & Zip

(407) 312-3839

Daytime Telephone number

peggyspatriotsinc@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

#### **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be:	Peggy's Patriots, Inc.		
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	13 H TALL		
Principal <u>street</u> address: 714 Brook Forest Court	Mailing address, if different is:		
Apopka, FL 32712			

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: The primary purpose for which this corporation is formed is to raise funds to fight against cancer and to operate exclusively in any other manner for such charitable purposes as will qualify it as an exempt organization under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, as amended, or under any corresponding provisions of any subsequent

federal tax laws, covering the distribution of organizations qualified as tax exempt organizations under

the Internal Revenue Code, including private foundations and private operating foundations. The corporation shall be noncommercial, nonsectarian, and nonpartisan within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, as amended, or under any corresponding provision of subsequent tax laws.

**ARTICLE IV** MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: The Directors

named in Article V have been appointed because of their dedication to Peggy's Patriots (, Inc.) and will be elected in accordance with Article XII.

#### ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title:	Norma J. Peirce, Director	Name and Title:	Donald A. Waterman, Director
Address	714 Brook Forest Court	Address:	2568 Berrington Loop
-	Apopka, FL 32712		The Villages, FL 32162
- Name and Title:_	Diane A. Allen, Director	Name and Title:	Amy L. Miller, Director
Address	408 West Street	Address:	37 Inwood Road
-	Stoughton, MA 02072		Auburn, MA 01501
- Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
Address _		Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
-			
-	· · · ·	-	

Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:
·	
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:

#### ARTICLE VI **REGISTERED AGENT**

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Norma J. Peirce Name: 714 Brook Forest Court Address: Apopka, FL 32712

#### ARTICLE VII \_\_ INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Norma J. Peirce Name:

714 Brook Forest Court Address:

Apopka, FL 32712

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

(See signatures on Page 5) Required Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

(See Signatures on Page 5) Required Signature of Incorporator

Date

Date

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit) (continued)

Article VIII - Existence The corporation shall have perpetual existence.

Article IX - Effective Date The effective date of incorporation shall be: March 12, 2013

#### Article X - Members

The corporation shall have no capital stock, and shall be composed of Members rather than Shareholders. The membership of the corporation shall consist of the individuals serving as members of the Board of Directors, and their successors in office.

Article XI - Type of Non-Profit Corporation The corporation is not for profit - Public Charity

#### Article XII - Management of Corporate Affairs

The powers of this corporation shall be exercised, its properties controlled and its affairs conducted by a Board of Directors. The number of Directors of the corporation shall be no less than three (3) nor more than five (5), provided, however, that such number may be changed by a bylaw duly adopted by a majority of the Board of Directors.

The Directors named herein in Article V as the first Board of Directors shall hold office until the first meeting of members at which time an election of Directors shall be held. The names and addresses of such initial members of the Board of Directors are as listed in Article V.

#### Article XIII - Indemnification

The corporation shall indemnify any officer or director, or any former officer or director, to the full extent permitted by law.

#### Article XIV - Prohibited Activities

(a) No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, Directors, officers or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article III hereof.
(b) No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or

intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.

(c) Notwithstanding any other provisions of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by a corporation exempt from Federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, as amended, (or any corresponding provision under Section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, as amended, or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law).

(d) Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation shall not, except to an insubstantial degree, engage in any activities or exercise any powers that are not in furtherance of the purposes of this corporation.

#### Article XV - Amendment of Bylaws

Subject to the limitations contained in the Bylaws, and any limitations set forth in the Corporations Not For Profit law of the State of Florida, concerning corporate action that must be authorized or approved by the members of the corporation, Bylaws of this corporation may be made, altered, rescinded, added to, or new Bylaws may be adopted, either by a resolution of the Board of Directors, or by following the procedure set forth therefore in the Bylaws.

#### Article XVI - Dedication of Assets

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes, and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof, or to the benefit of any private individual.

#### Article XVII - Distributions Upon Dissolution

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, after paying or making provisions for the payment of all the legal liabilities of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said court shall determine which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

#### Article XVIII - Amendment of Articles

Amendments to these Articles of Incorporation may be proposed by a resolution adopted by the Board of Directors and presented to a quorum of members for their vote.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

3-11-2013 Elm L Required Signature of Registered Agent Date Norma-J. Peirce

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Joina J. Dence	3-11-2013
Norma J. Peirce Required Signature of Incorporator	Date
	FI 13 MAR 1 SECRETA TALLARA
STATE OF FLORIDA	
COUNTY OF ORANGE	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Norma J. Peirce, who is personally known to me and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation and she acknowledged to and before me that she executed such instrument.	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this -1/1 day of March, 2013.

NOTARY PUBLIC Notary Public State of Florida Roberta L Dillard Koberta . Dillard My Commission DD924686 Expires 09/27/2013 Notary Public Printed Name